2008/06 – Subject to change 1� Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Stepper motors MTR-ST
• Low-cost drive solutions
• Simple commissioning
• Co-ordinated motor controller
combinations
-U- Type discontinued
Available up until 2008

2008/06 – Subject to change 5� Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Stepper motors MTR-ST
Type code
MTR — ST — 42 — 48S — AB
Type
MTR Motor
Motor type
ST Stepper motor
Flange dimensions
42 42 mm
57 57 mm
87 87 mm
Nominal voltage/connection type
48 24 … 48 V DC
S Plug connection
Additional function
A No additional function
G Gear unit
B Brake
-U- Type discontinued
Available up until 2008
Subject to change – 2008/066 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Stepper motors MTR-ST
Technical data
Electrical and mechanical data for MTR-ST-42-48S-…
MTR-ST-42-48S-AA MTR-ST-42-48S-AB
Nominal voltage [V] 48
Nominal current, motor [A] 1.8
Holding torque, motor [Nm] 0.34
Stepper angle (full step) [°] 1.8 ±5%
Winding resistance [Ω] 1.75 ±10%
Winding inductance [mH] 3.0
Drive mass moment of inertia [kg cm2] 0.068 0.07
Voltage, brake [V] – 24
Power, brake [W] – 6
Holding torque, brake [Nm] – 0.4
Radial shaft load [N] 18 18
Axial shaft load [N] 7 7
Product weight [kg] 0.39 0.49
Electrical and mechanical data for MTR-ST-57-48S-…
MTR-ST-57-48S-AA MTR-ST-57-48S-AB
Nominal voltage [V] 48
Nominal current, motor [A] 3.1
Holding torque, motor [Nm] 1.27
Stepper angle (full step) [°] 1.8 ±5%
Winding resistance [Ω] 1 ±10%
Winding inductance [mH] 3.8 ±20%
Drive mass moment of inertia [kg cm2] 0.48 0.5
Voltage, brake [V] – 24
Power, brake [W] – 6
Holding torque, brake [Nm] – 0.4
Radial shaft load [N] 71 71
Axial shaft load [N] 10 10
Product weight [kg] 1.2 1.4
-U- Type discontinued
Available up until 2008
2008/06 – Subject to change 7� Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Stepper motors MTR-ST
Technical data